C I\;issoula

MONTANA AIRPORT

Missoula County Airport Authority

Schedule of Rates & Charges

As of 2/24/2026

{Signatory

$1.55 per 1,000 Lbs. of maximum landing weight

Aircraft Landing Fees Non-Signatory (‘Res, 2025-04)

$2.05 per 1,000 Lbs. of maximum landing weight

Non-Contract (‘Res. 2024-05)

$3.00 per 1,000 Lbs. of non-based aircraft > 9,000 lbs.

Signat 2.10
Aircraft Terminal Use Fee i |gnavory $210 per pax

Non-Signatory (‘Res. 2025-04 ) $2.95 per pax
Terminal Rent {Signatory $41.25 per sq. ft. per year

Ground Rent (‘Res. 2025-03)

$0.185 per sq. ft. per year

{Car Rental Customer Facility Charge (CFC)

$5 per vehicle rent day

s Parking Lot First Hour Second Hour Each Additional Hour Per Day
Rates Economy Free $2.00 $2.00 $8.00
(‘Res. 2024-03) Long-term Free $6.00 $2.00 $12.00
Premium Free $8.00 $4.00 $20.00
Badge Type New Badge Renewal Badge 1st lost | 2nd lost 3rd lost 4th lost
Security Badging AOA $25.00 $20.00 $30.00 $50.00 $100.00 $200.00
Fees SIDA $50.00 $45.00 $30.00 $50.00 $100.00 $200.00
Sterile/Sterile-R $50.00 $45.00 $30.00 $50.00 $100.00 $200.00
Day Use Permits Less than 6 trips per year is subject to a day use permit of $25)
Class 1 $2 per pickup and drop off|
Ground
Transportation . . .
Class 2 $2 per pickup and drop off; $4 for vehicles with 12+ seats|
(‘Res. 2025-05)
Class 3 Fleet size <2 is $400/year. Fleet size >2 is $600/year|
RFID Tag $25 per RFID tag
Unattended Vehicle $25 per day)|
Unauthorized Parking $25 per day)|
Blocking Crosswalk $25.00)
Ground Transportation/Parking Blocking Traffic $25.00)
Violations Fees = - s
(‘Res. 2019-03) Blocking Fire Lane 25.00]
Parking in a No Parking Zone $25 per dayj

Handicapped Parking

$100 per day|

Violation Late Fee

$10 if not paid within 10 days of violation date

Aviation Fuel Flowage Fee

$.08 per gallon|

Digital Static

$450 per month

Digital Video

$600 per month

Feature Wall

$1,500 per month

Advertising Rates
Flight Info Displays

$200 per month

Visitor Info Center (VIC)

$25 per month for brochures, $40 per month for magazines

Website $350 per month
Category Min. Weight (Ibs.) Max Weight (lbs.) Rate/Per Day
Fixed Wing o] 8,999 $25.00
Fixed Wing 9,000 99.999 $50.00
Non-Exclusive Ramp Use Fees Fixed Wing 100,000 199.999 $200.00
(non-terminal Airport tenant fees) Fixed Wing 200,000 999,999 $300.00
Rotor o] 8,999 $25.00
Rotor 9,000 999.999 $50.00
Aircraft Support Vehicles o] 999.999 $10.00
Equipment Rates
Turboway $250/day
Air Stairs $250/day
Water Cart $100/day
Lavatory Cart $100/day
Bag Cart $100/day
) . Tug $100/day
Airport Equipment Usage Fees -
(non-terminal Airport tenant fees) Light Plant $125/day + fuel
Beltloader $100/day + fuel
GPU $250/day + fuel
Push Back $250/event + fuel
De-Ice Truck $85/event + glycol + fuel
Tow Bar $25/event
Heat Cart $250/event + fuel
Forklift $100/hr. (MCAA operator required)
Glycol Fees Typel $20.50/gallon (Minimum 25 gallons)
(non-contract) Type IV $24.50/gallon (Minimum 25 gallons)

Meeting Room Rental

$0-$100

Flightcrew Parking (Economy lot use only)

50% of Economy lot rate]

“Resolution number establishing the applicable rate

{The applicable rate is determined by the terms of the contract as approved by the Board

The published Rates and Charges is not intendied to present all rates and charges utilized by the Authority. nor does it waive or limit the fiscal responsibility of any user or tenant should

a specific rate or charge not be included in the schedule. Users and tenants remain fully responsible for all applicable financial obligations as established by contract, resolution, or

other governing documents,
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